PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT

CADICASENO

PA 2024-664929

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

WILSON,C,10854 (609246)

DATE/TIME OF INCI

DENT

05-22-2024 1811

"NATURE OF INCIDENT

POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIP

LOCATION

LAMB DR / DEER CREEK RD

MUNICIPALTTY (COUNTY)

MORRIS TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date:

ARRESTEE: Bon LEFORT, 23, M, MORRISDALE, PA

NCIDENT DETAILS.

At the above date and time, Bon Scott LEFORT was found to be in possession of drug

paraphernalia.

Charges were filed through District Court.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which

are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often

fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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Agency Information:

Agency Officer
PA STATE POLICE - CLEARFIELD CPL WILSON, CHRISTOPHER

Citation Information:

CAD/Case Number Citation Number Offense Date Time
PA 2024-706964 N0140078-1 05/2712024 23:00

Location
ON BLUE BALL RD 95 FEET NORTH OF CHURCH HILL RD

County Twp-Boro-City
CLEARFIELD BOGGS TWP

Defendant Information:

Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix
DAVID CLAIR JACKSON

Sex Def Age City State Zip Code
M 19 PHILIPSBURG PA 16866

Victim Information:

Victim's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix

Sex Victim Age City State Zip Code

Violation Information:

Charge Section Subsection
DISORDER CONDUCT OBSCENE LANG/GEST TITLE 18 5503

Nature of Offense/Synopsis
The Defendant with intent to cause substantial harm or serious public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly created a risk thereof,
used obscene language, or made an obscene gesture, in violation of Section 5§503(a)(3) of the Pennsylvania Crimes, Code, Act of December 6,
1972, 18 Pa. C.S. -5503(a)(3), as amended. To Wit: The defendant did pull down his pant§ and expose his bare buttocks to the victim's at a
crash scene and also a minor female that was nearby which did annoy nearby people who felt the action was obscene.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evoiving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



SP 1-518TX " ) _
‘g&a‘ Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
1\,@.4 Crash - Public Information Release Report
Crash Involves:
{:} bul {;} Fatality {:} Hit and Run {:} Commercial Vehicle G PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist {;} Local Police Vehicle
’@ Other {:? Work Zone {:} ATV G Snowmobile O Commonwealth Vehicle {} Local Gov Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - CLEARFIELD CUMMINGS, ADAM

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2024-707623 05/28/2024 06:52 nrs.
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
CLEARFIELD BOGGS TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
0153 CROOKED SEWER ROAD
LOCATION

ON CROOKED SEWER RD NORTH OF CAMP RD

People Involved:

UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Mi LAST NAME SUFFIX [AGE |[Gender
001 DRIVER ANASTASHIA E MCCAMLEY 34 F
CITY STATE  |SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
RAMEY PA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
NONE

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL

001 2023 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as Unit 01 was traveling southbound on SR153, North of Camp Road, Boggs Township,
Clearfield County, PA. While traveling southbound, a deer ran in front of Unit 01 causing initial impact.. Unit 01
traveled a short distance southbound coming to a safe final rest. Unit 01 sustained disabling damage to the front of
Unit 01. Operator 01 sustained no injuries as a result of the crash.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.




PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT P

STATION CAD/CASE NO

A 2024-712002

INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT

SOUTHERN,D, 13327 (735723)

05-29-2024 0312

NATURE OF INGIDENT

FIREARM NOT TO POSSESS

LOCATION

BLOCK MORRISDALE ALLPORT HWY

MUNICIPALITY{COUNTY)

MORRIS TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) iNVdLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date).

PROPERTY:

VEHICLES!:

INVOLVED: 2008 CHRYSLER CORPORATE NAME CHANGE TO FCA US, LLC 2015 200

INCIDENT DETAILS:
PSP Clearfield is investigating a firearm/drug incident. Investigation continues.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which

are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manne

r. While we make

every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE ND

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-712051
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
SOUTHERN,D,13327 (735723) 05-29-2024 0445

NATURE OF INCIDENT

POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA/EQUIP

LOCATION

5800 BLOCK MORRISDALE ALLPORT HWY

MUNICIPALITY{COUNTY)

MORRIS TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date).

ARRESTEE: Charles WILKINSON, 21, M, PHILIPSBURG, PA

PROPERTY:

VEHICLES:

INVOLVED: 2008 CHRYSLER CORPORATE NAME CHANGE TO FCA US, LLC 2015 200

PSP Clearfield is investigation an incident of possession of drug paraphernalia.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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Crash Involves:

Crash - Public Information Release Report

{ou {} Fatality {’} Hit and Run {3} commercial Vehicie {7} PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist {} Local Police Vehicle
@ Other {:} Work Zone {:',* ATV {:} Snowmobile {3 Commonwealth Vehicle ‘G’ Locat Gov Vehicle
Agency Information:
AGENGY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - CLEARFIELD CUMMINGS, ADAM
Summary Information:
CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2024-721576 05/31/2024 05:34 hrs.
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
CLEARFIELD DECATUR TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # [STREET STREET ENDING
0053 WALTON STREET
LOCATION
ON WALTON ST NEAR INTERSECTION OF SANKEY LANE
People Involved:
UNIT#  [PERSON FIRST NAME M LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE |Gender
001 DRIVER NATHANIEL w HOFFMAN 29 M
CITY STATE  |SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
NEW MILLPORT PA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
NONE
UNIT#  |PERSON FIRST NAME M LAST NAME SUFFIX [AGE [Gender
002 DRIVER MONICA A CRAIN 63 |F
CITY STATE  |[SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
HOUTZDALE PA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
NONE
Vehicles Involved:
UNIT#  [YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL
001 2019 FORD F-150XLT
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION
Y 3310A FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
UNIT#  |YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL
002 2018 NISSAN ROGUE
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION

Crash Synopsis:

In the interest of transparency,
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be conside.
investigative details emerge.

it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and

red preliminary and subject to change as additional




SP 1-518TX "N .
e Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

3‘-:’2.;4 Crash - Public Information Release Report
Crash Involves:
{_} DUI {:} Fatality {:} Hit and Run {"} commercial Vehicle D PSP Vehicle/Non-Matorist {_) Local Police Vehicle
® otmer {}workzone {} ATV {} snowmobile {} commonwealth Vehicle  {_} Local Gov Vehicle

This crash occurred as both Unit 01 and Unit 02 were traveling northbound on SR53 near Sankey Lane, Decatur
Township, Clearfield County, PA. Unit 02 was directly in front of Unit 01 at the time of the crash. Unit 01 struck the
rear end of Unit 02 causing disabling damage to both vehicles. No operators were injured as a result of the crash.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE NO
CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-735065
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
FULMER,J,13698 (748723) 06-03-2024 0725

NATURE OF INCIDENT
DRUG POSSESSION
LOCATION

1061 N FRONT ST

NICIPALITY{COUNTY)

DECATUR TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S} INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date).

ARRESTEE: David MARINO, 40, M, CLEARFIELD, PA

Victim:CNB BANK, PHILIPSBURG, PA

PROPERTY.

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 06/03/24 PSP Clearfield responded to the area of CNB Bank located at 25 Irwin Dr. Decatur
Twp. Clearfield County for a disturbance and found the male causing the disturbance to be in
possession of marijuana and paraphernalia. Charges are pending.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION TADICASE NO
CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-747237
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIVIE OF INCIDENT

BURNS,F,12183 (695750)

06-03-2024 1630

NATURE OF INCIDENT

SIMPLE/HARASS BTW ENTITIES

LOCATION

RIDGE AVE

MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY)

CURWENSVILLE BORO (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED {Age based off incident occurrence date).

VICTIM: 41, F, CURWENSVILLE, PA

ARRESTEE: 42, M, CURWENSVILLE, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE NO

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-759826
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT

SOUTHERN,D, 13327 (735723) 06-08-2024 1949

NATURE OF INCIDENT

DOG LAW - NON ANIMAL CRUELTY

LOCATION

MAIN ST

MUNICIPALITY{COUNTY)

COALPORT BORO (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

VICTIM: 32, F, COALPORT, PA
ARRESTEE: 56, F, COALPORT, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:
On the above date and time, PSP Clearfield responded to the above location for the report of a

dog law violation. The arrestee did not keep their dog on their property causing the dog to run into
the neighbor's yard and bite her in the leg. The victim received a minor injury to her leg.

Charges filed for dog law violation

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowiedge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE NO

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-762851
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIVE OF INGIDENT

WOOLCOCK,A,14342 (748109) 06-09-2024 1623

NATURE OF INCIDENT

DUI ON VIEW DRUGS

LOCATION

1000 BLOCK LOGAN RD

MUNICIPALITY({COUNTY)

DECATUR TWP (CLEARFIELD)

o BN TR BT LT b

e B HYE vy el
TR g e 5. 7 8 .
SRt~

| UE SENT DETAILS.

DUI arrest made. Pending blood results.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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